RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 59-72

WHEREAS, during August 1972 the Chairman of The Papago Council, on behalf of the Council, requested B.I.A. assistance with the preparation of a current Papago Tribal Membership Roll; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Papago Agency requested of the Tribal Operations Office, Washington, D. C., the assignment of an individual from Operations for the purpose of setting up a work plan to accomplish the preparation of a roll; and

WHEREAS, the Area Director of B.I.A. has requested the establishment of a position of Tribal Enrollment Officer for this area, together with the necessary funding to serve the various tribes needing assistance; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the Tribe that the Council enact a resolution requesting establishment of this position and assistance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that request is hereby made to the Superintendent of the Papago Agency that (1) establishment of priorities for machine processing by Tribal Systems in Albuquerque be set up; and (2) technical assistance and related funding be established to set up procedures to accomplish the preparation of a current Tribal Roll.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 29th day of September, 1972, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 20 for, -0- against, -0- not voting, and 2 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Sections 2(a) and (d) and 3(a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:	THE PAPAGO COUN	CIL		
AllESI:		1 01		
Seta & ninia	By! GINNER	his Of	2001	
Betsy J. Norris, Secretary		B. Lopez, C	hairman	_
	. //			
Jacob M Lavers	A 5 6 APPROVED:	Dec 8.	1972	
Joseph M. Lucero, Superintenden	£345676 PROVED:	Mace o,	1710	
The Papago Agency	` *			
(S)	DEC 1975			
(%) (%)	APACO VED W	•	e •••	
	ELIS ADIZON		•	